GURUGRAM UNIVERSITY, GURUGRAM



(A State Govt. University established under Haryana Act 17 of 2017) Sector-51, Gurugram (Haryana)-122003 Ph: 0124-2788001-05, Fax: 0124-2788010 web: www.gurugramuniversity.ac.in e-mail: academic@gurugramuniversity.ac.in

Ref. No. GUG/Acad./2024/1258-1260

Date:15.05.24

<u> Through E-mail</u>

То

- 1. All the Deans/Chairpersons of various Faculty/Departments,
- 2. All the Principals of various Affiliated Colleges, Gurugram University, Gurugram.

Sub: Regarding revised procedure of Anti-Ragging Undertaking & Compliance Submission.

Ref.: D.O. No. 1-15/2009(ARC)PT.III dated 12.06.2023.

Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I am directed to send you the UGC advisory regarding the revised procedure of Anti-Ragging online undertaking & Compliance Submission. The student's may not be asked to submit any hard/printed affidavit in the University/Affiliated Colleges. The link for undertaking and compliance submission are as under:-

For Students undertaking – <u>https://antiragging.in/affidavit_registration_disclaimer.html</u> For College/University compliance – <u>https://antiragging.in/compliance_desclaimer.html</u>

The action taken report may be sent to the Academic Branch.

Sd/-Deputy Registrar (Academics)

Encls: As above

Copy to:

- Proctor, Gurugram University, Gurugram,
- Dean Student Welfare (with kind request to display the anti-ragging poster in the prominent places of University campus), Gurugram University, Gurugram,
- In-charge (UCDAC) (for uploading the information on the University), Gurugram University, Gurugram.
- P.A to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice Chancellor) Gurugram University, Gurugram.
- P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Gurugram University, Gurugram.